
ARETURN shewing theNumber ofElectors ontheElectoralRoll oftheProvince ofAuckland(except theBay ofIslands) entitled tovoteforMembers of
theHouse ofRepresentatives ofNew Zealand, specifying thenumberRegistered for eachElectoral District, onthecompletion oftheElectoralRolls
of 1853and 1854.

PROVINCE OFWELLINGTON.
Total number ofElectors ontheElectoralRoll for theyears 1853and 1854intheseveralDistricts as under,are-

"

.

(Signed)
Tiios.

Beckham,Resident
Magistrate.

(Signed)

William
Fitziikrbert,

Acting
Resident
Magistrate.

Districts-

Years.
The

City
of

Auckland.
The

Suburbs
of

Auckland.
The

Pensioner
Settlements.
The

Northern
Division.
The

Southern
Division.
Totals.

1853

789

163

559

3?2

625

2508

ij ■. ■1854

911

183

564

413

GG2

2733

i

Districts.

Years.
City
of

Wellington.
Wellington
Country

District.
The
Hutt

District.
1

he

Bay

wbanganui
and

Rangitihu
District.

Total.
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1853

534

200

273

46

104

1157

1854

542

204

280

47

126

1199
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