## PROVINCE OF WELLINGTON.

Total number of Electors on the Electoral Roll for the years 1853 and 1854 in the several Districts as under, are-

WILLIAM FITZHERBERT, Acting Resident Magistrate.	(Signed)				
126	47	280	204	542	1854
104	46	273	200	534	1853
Whanganui and Rangitihu District.	The Wairarapa and Hawkes' Bay Districts	The Hutt District.	City of Wellington. Wellington Country District.	City of Wellington.	Years.
		Districts.			

A RETURN shewing the Number of Electors on the Electoral Roll of the Province of Anckland (except the Bay of Islands) entitled to vote for Members of the House of Representatives of New Zealand, specifying the number Registered for each Electoral District, on the completion of the Electoral Rolls of 1853 and 1854.

Зескнам,	(Signed) Thos. Beckham,		*			
2733	662	413	564	183	. 911	1854
2508	625	372	559	163	789	1853
Totals.	The Southern Division.	The Northern Division. The Southern Division.	Years. The City of Auckland. The Suburbs of Auckland. The Pensioner Settlements.	The Suburbs of Auckland.	The City of Auckland.	Years.
			Districts.			

mesident Magistrate.